
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12071 11859 11575 11424 11211 11040 10934 10814 10751 10675 10655 10689 10844 11038 10880 10950 11279 12269 12986 13503 13838 14278 14611 14709 310,582
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 1,248
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 680 679 681 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,521
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 680 679 681 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,521
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 680 679 681 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,521
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 689 685 680 679 681 691 699 693 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,727
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 689 685 680 679 681 691 699 693 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,727
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 689 685 680 679 681 691 699 693 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,727
PGPSU2(mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1680
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
CBPSBK1A 134 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,294
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13(DF) 219 219 219 212 200 194 185 179 177 174 173 175 181 194 182 182 208 219 219 203 203 203 203 203 4799
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 212 200 194 185 179 177 174 173 175 181 194 182 182 208 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,031
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 132 117 100 95 102 138 161 150 148 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,711
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 130 117 100 95 102 138 161 149 148 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,710
PAKABK1A 100 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 117 105 106 114 115 115 116 2,577
PAKABK1B 100 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 117 105 106 114 115 115 116 2,577
PAKABK2A 100 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 117 105 105 114 115 115 116 2,576
PAKABK2B 100 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 117 105 105 114 115 115 116 2,576
PAKABK4A 105 107 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 123 108 109 119 119 121 121 2,687
PAKABK4B 105 107 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 123 108 109 119 119 121 121 2,687
PGLAGT12(DF) 345 345 320 293 271 258 244 233 230 230 230 230 235 258 238 238 285 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 7649
PGPSBK3B(DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 130 95 95 118 122 130 130 2558.5
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 213 153 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 153 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,733
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 213 151 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 149 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,730
SGB3GT33(DF) 126 179 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 185 200 201 201 201 201 4161.5
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 195 130 130 161 165 179 185 3,560
SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 194 130 130 161 165 177 185 3,555
SKSPBK1 289 327 265 245 228 218 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 218 210 210 239 350 333 336 350 350 350 350 7,257
TJGSBK1B(DF) 349 349 319 290 266 252 236 223 219 213 211 215 227 252 229 287 287 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 6676
TJGSBK2A 334 346 305 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 335 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,775
TJGSBK2B 335 348 306 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 335 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,806
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
TJGSBK1A(DF) 353 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 287 288 288 288 288 288 4551
SGRIGT11(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3109
SGRIGT12(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 3008.5
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184 188 213 213 213 213 2,898
KLPPGT14(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 203 203 203 203 203 2842
PLPSGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,024
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 139 1,596
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 665
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 525
PDPSGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 490
PDPSGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
PTEKGT1A(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
PTEKGT1B(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 420
PTEKGT2B(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,300
KNYR 2 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 1,960
KNYR 3 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,370
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,370
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 799
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 900
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 60 70 450
KNRG 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 71 76 76 76 800
CEND 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1285 1142 1426 1577 1590 1761 1867 1987 2050 2126 2146 2112 1957 1763 1921 1790 1461 1032 1086 980 963 997 984 995 30,703

TOTAL GEN 11944 11732 11448 11297 11084 10913 10807 10687 10624 10548 10528 10562 10717 10911 10753 10823 11152 12142 12859 13376 13711 14151 14484 14582 307,534
*** MPSS TAAC Test 1000hrs-1400hrs

19-Oct-12
Friday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14575 14308 14074 14187 14393 14745 14868 14903 14923 14880 14543 14058 13606 13435 13743 14209 14101 14039 13824 13606 13168 12983 12695 12415 310,582
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 1,248
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,521
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,521
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,521
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,727
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,727
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,727
PGPSU2(mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1680
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,294
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4799
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,031
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,711
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,710
PAKABK1A 114 102 102 103 105 115 115 115 115 115 114 113 107 101 113 117 117 117 117 115 106 104 113 106 2,577
PAKABK1B 114 102 102 103 105 115 115 115 115 115 114 113 107 101 113 117 117 117 117 115 106 104 113 106 2,577
PAKABK2A 114 102 102 103 105 115 115 115 115 115 114 113 107 101 113 117 117 117 117 115 106 104 113 106 2,576
PAKABK2B 114 102 102 103 105 115 115 115 115 115 114 113 107 100 113 117 117 117 117 115 106 104 113 106 2,576
PAKABK4A 119 105 105 106 108 120 120 120 120 120 118 117 110 105 117 124 124 123 123 120 109 107 117 110 2,687
PAKABK4B 119 105 105 106 108 120 120 120 120 120 118 117 110 105 117 124 124 123 123 120 109 107 117 109 2,687
PGLAGT12(DF) 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7649
PGPSBK3B(DF) 114 95 95 95 95 128 130 130 130 130 108 104 95 95 102 130 130 130 130 130 95 95 101 95 2558.5
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,733
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,730
SGB3GT33(DF) 201 200 200 200 200 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 200 201 201 201 201 201 201 200 200 201 200 4161.5
SGRIGT13 157 130 130 130 130 172 175 175 175 176 150 143 130 130 139 205 211 201 204 176 130 130 135 130 3,560
SGRIGT23 157 130 130 130 130 172 175 175 175 176 150 142 130 130 138 205 209 201 202 176 130 130 135 130 3,555
SKSPBK1 350 308 310 315 335 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 347 298 350 350 350 350 350 350 342 327 350 343 7,257
TJGSBK1B(DF) 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 6676
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,775
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 345 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,806
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
TJGSBK1A(DF) 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 288 4551
SGRIGT11(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 205 206 203 204 200 200 200 200 200 3109
SGRIGT12(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 205 206 202 204 200 200 200 200 200 3008.5
SGB3GT32 213 153 157 164 188 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 201 140 213 213 213 213 213 213 196 178 213 0 2,898
KLPPGT14(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 0 0 2842
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 3,024
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,596
PDPSGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 665
PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 525
PDPSGT3(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
PDPSGT4(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
PTEKGT1A(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
PTEKGT1B(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
PTEKGT2B(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 1,300
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 60 60 1,960
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,370
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,370
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 73 60 67 78 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 799
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 60 67 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 900
SYPS 1 100 95 5 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 70 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 20 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1 1 61 76 76 76 73 1 1 1 1 1 800
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 23 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1044 1227 1311 1198 1142 900 943 908 900 931 992 902 986 1157 1083 957 965 931 919 987 991 1076 945 1012 30,703

TOTAL GEN 14448 14181 13947 14060 14266 14618 14741 14776 14796 14753 14416 13931 13479 13308 13616 14082 13974 13912 13697 13479 13041 12856 12568 12288 307,534
*** MPSS TAAC Test 1000hrs-1400hrs




